

3501203 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Neil Andrew Monkman  
239-462-7371  
[neil.monkman@wcfgfl.com](mailto:neil.monkman@wcfgfl.com)

Comments: (10-9-19, Industry)

Suggest the following edit: "protect all transverse expansion joints at the bottom and side edges by a sheet metal strip as specified in 931-2.1 and /OR as shown in the Contract Documents" Since it appears that it is mandatory at all transverse expansion joints, using 'and/or' covers both ways in case it is not shown in the plans for some reason. However, if the intent is only when shown in the plans then the verbiage in the specification should be changed to "when shown in the Contract Documents"

Response: Agree with this suggestion. The language will be updated to say "... as specified in 931-2.1 **and/or** as shown in the Contract Documents."

\*\*\*\*\*

Anonymous

Comments: (10-10-19, Industry)

Unrelated to the proposed change, "Extended" appears to need to be changed to "Extend" in 350-12.3.3 third paragraph, first sentence.

Response: Agree, this change will be made. Thank you.

\*\*\*\*\*

Deborah Ihsan  
954-77-4387  
[Deborah.Ihsan@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:Deborah.Ihsan@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (10-25-19, Industry)

TCOPs staff have reviewed the subject industry review and comment the following- ( K.C. Jose) Second paragraph of sub article 350-12.3.3 last sentence may be modified by capitalizing the "special select" since it is a soil category per Standard Plans Index 120-001 to read as – For concrete pavement using the "Special Select" soil base option, protect all transverse expansion joints at the bottom and side edges by a sheet metal strip as specified in 931-2.1 and as shown in the Contract Documents.

Response: Agree, this change will be made. Thank you.

\*\*\*\*\*